

S.C 102/16

Order. No.19 No step is taken by either sides.  
17.3.2020

On call none appears.

The resolution of Chandannagore Bar Association (Civil and Criminal) dated. 17.3.20 is that the members of the Bar Association shall remain abstain themselves from participating any judicial proceeding as a preventive and precautionary measure to stop spreading of COVID-19 virus.

In view of Notification No.1354-RG dated 15.3.2020 of Hon'ble High court, Calcutta, duly communicated by the Ld. District Judge, Hooghly that no adverse order will be passed.

In the light of above circumstances the case is adjourned.

Fix 19/5/20 for appearance and further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Sessns. Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Chandannagore,  
Hooghly.

Addl. Sessns. Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Chandannagore,  
Hooghly.