

**SC 102/16**

Order No. 34 dt.05.08.24

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

No steps taken by both the accused persons on Court bail.

No steps taken by prosecution.

None moves on call.

The case is adjourned considering resolution of Local Bar Association.

Fix 06.01.25 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly  
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly  
WB00875